

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1128/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 16/08/2007 in CRLA No. 222/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.P.GIRIJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K.SUKUMARAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 16/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jojo Jose, Adv. for
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Seen the office report on default dated 14.9.2009. It appears that counsel for the petitioner has complied with the requisitions of the Registry, though, out of time by 61 days. The delay in filing is condoned. Let the spare copies, as filed by the petitioner, be accepted and steps be taken for effecting service on the respondents.

[K.K. Chawla]
AR-Cum-PS

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master